increase the clinical and economic benefit (Figure 4)

• In PSA, 783 (78.3%) simulations yielded dominance for complementary strategy; in 215 of the 216 remaining

simulations, the complementary strategy reduced costs, but yielded fewer QALYs than nirsevimab alone (Figure 5)

*Includes infant QALYs minus caregiver QALY loss

• Complementary strategy would protect 6%

more infants than nirsevimab alone,

yielding a 4% case reduction (Table 3):

• By protecting infants immediately from

birth via RSVpreF, complementary

strategy would yield a 33% reduction in

RSV-H among infants aged <1 month

and a 15% reduction among infants aged

<3 months, compared to nirsevimab

alone (Figure 2)

• With lower intervention costs and reduced

burden of severe disease, the

complementary strategy would reduce total

costs by 8% (Figure 3)

• Complementary strategy was thus found to

be cost-saving (compared with nirsevimab

alone), while yielding a similar clinical

impact

RESULTS

BASE CASE ANALYSES

SENSITIVITY AND SCENARIO ANALYSES

OBJECTIVE

To evaluate the cost-effectiveness of alternative infant

RSV-LRTD prevention strategies in Ireland

Complementary

strategy

Nirsevimab

alone
Difference

Use of interventions

No. women receiving RSVpreF 18,855 --- 18,855

No. infants protected by RSVpreF 19,100 --- 19,100

No. infants receiving nirsevimab 36,076 51,928 -15,852

Clinical outcomes

No. of cases

RSV-H 1,032 1,094 -63

RSV-GP 271 256 14

No. of RSV-related deaths 1 1 0.0

Life years 1,540,292 1,540,292 0.9

QALYs* 1,438,640 1,438,638 2.0

Economic outcomes (millions)

Direct costs

Medical care €10.0 €10.6 -€0.6

RSVpreF €4.3 €0.0 €4.3

Nirsevimab €13.3 €19.3 -€6.0

Indirect costs (non-medical) €0.6 €0.6 €0.0

Total costs (direct + indirect) €28.2 €30.5 -€2.3

Cost-effectiveness (cost per QALY gained)

Healthcare system perspective Dominant

Societal perspective Dominant

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

0 - <1 1 - <2 2 - <3 3 - <4 4 - <5 5 - <6

R
S

V
-H

 C
a

s
e

s

Infant Age (months)

Nirsevimab alone
Complementary strategy

-33%

-12%

-6%
-1%

+2%

+1%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

E
ff
e

c
ti
v
e

n
e

s
s

Months Since Birth (RSVpreF) or Administration (nirsevimab)

Nirsevimab

RSVpreF versus RSV-H

RSVpreF versus RSV-GP

Month of Age

<1 1-<2 2-<3 3-<4 4-<5 5-<6 6-<7 7-<8 8-<9 9-<10 10-<11 11-<12

RSV-H

FT 41 97 74 51 44 36 30 25 20 17 13 11

LP 71 168 128 125 109 90 51 42 34 29 22 18

EP/ExP 19 46 35 121 104 86 203 167 136 115 87 74

RSV-GP

FT 3 7 8 8 9 10 9 7 9 7 8 8

LP 5 11 14 19 22 23 15 12 16 13 14 15

EP/ExP 1 3 4 18 21 23 59 47 62 51 54 58

Table 2. RSV-LRTD incidence rates (per 1,000)

Figure 1. Effectiveness of interventions*

Figure 2. Difference in RSV-H cases by month of age* Figure 3. Difference in costs by type*

*Reflects difference with complementary strategy vs. nirsevimab alone

Figure 5. Cost-effectiveness results of probabilistic

sensitivity analyses*

Parameter Value Reference

Infant population 62,700 5

Distribution of live births FT: 93.1%; LP: 5.9%; EP: 0.6%; ExP: 0.4% 5

Incidence rates See Table 2 6-8

Case-fatality rate (per 100) <6 months: 0.057; 6 - <12 months: 0.132 9

General population mortality See Supplementary Material (Table S1) 10-12